MODEL CODE STOCK φd
(CLAMPINGRANGE) φD L H COLLET NUT ADJUSTMENT
SCREW
Max 12,000mim-1
SK30
（BSK30）
RSC07-090 400060 △ 0.5～0.7 24 90 25～40 CR07-(D) RSN07NB M6×20L-CTW
RSC10-060 400062 △
0.5～10 30
60
31～48 CR10-(D) RSN10NB RAS10-25-2.5RSC10-090 400064 △ 90
RSC10-120 △ 120
RSC13-065 400066 △
0.5～13 36
60
35～52 CR13-(D) RSN13NB RAS13-25-2.5RSC13-090 400068 △ 90
RSC13-120 △ 120
RSC16-065 400070 △
1～16 42
60 38～50
CR16-(D) RSN16NB
RAS16-25-5
RSC16-090 400072 △ 90
38～72
RSC16-120 △ 120
RSC20-075 400076 △
1.5～20 50
75
44～56.5 CR20-(D) RSN20NBRSC20-090 400078 △ 90
RSC20-120 △ 120
SK40
（BSK40）
RSC07-090 420180 △ 0.5～7 24 90 25～40 CR07-(D) RSN07NB M6×20L-CTW
RSC10-060 420182 △
0.5～10 30
60
31～48 CR10-(D) RSN10NB RAS10-25-2.5RSC10-090 420183 △ 90
RSC10-120 420184 △ 120
RSC13-065 420185 △
0.5～13 36
60
35～52 CR13-(D) RSN13NB RAS13-25-2.5RSC13-090 420186 △ 90
RSC13-120 420188 △ 120
RSC16-065 420190 △
1～16 42
60 38～70
CR16-(D) RSN16NB RAS16-25-5RSC16-090 420192 △ 90
38～77
RSC16-120 420189 △ 120
RSC20-070 420193 △
1.5～20 50
60 44～70
CR20-(D) RSN20NB RAS20-25-5
RSC20-090 420194 △ 90 44～72
RSC20-105 420196 △ 90
44～82
RSC20-120 420198 △ 120
φ

SK/BSK №○-RSC D○MAX- L○ COLLET CHUCK SK/BSK №○-RSC D○MAX- L○
FEATURES  P. 9-10
103
MODEL CODE FIG φd
(CLAMPINGRANGE) φD L H COLLET NUT ADJUSTMENT
SCREW
Max 8,000mim-1
SK50
（BSK50）
RSC07-090 450260 1 0.5～7 25 90 25～40 CR07-(D) RSN07NB (M6×20L-CTW)
RSC10-075 450262
1
0.5～10 30
75
31～48 CR10-(D) RSN10NB RAS10-25-2.5
RSC10-105 450264 105
RSC10-135 450330 135
RSC10-165 450332 165
RSC10-195 450334 195
RSC10-225 450336
2
225
RSC10-255 450338 255
RSC10-285 450340 285
RSC13-075 450266
1
0.5～13 36
75
35～52 CR13-(D) RSN13NB RAS13-25-2.5
RSC13-105 450268 105
RSC13-135 450270 135
RSC13-165 450272 165
RSC13-195 450274 195
RSC13-225 240342
2
225
RSC13-255 450344 255
RSC13-285 450346 285
RSC16-075 450276
1
1～16 42
75
38～95
CR16-(D) RSN16NB RAS16-25-5
RSC16-105 450278 105
RSC16-135 450280 135
RSC16-165 450282 165
38～77
RSC16-195 450284 195
RSC16-225 450348
2
225
RSC16-255 450350 255
RSC16-285 450352 285
RSC20-075 450286
1
1.5～20 50
75
44～82 CR20-(D) RSN20NB RAS20-25-6
RSC20-105 450287 105
RSC20-135 450288 135
RSC20-165 450290 165
RSC20-195 450292 195
RSC20-225 450393
2
225
RSC20-255 450394 255
RSC20-285 450395 285
φ
Ｄ
Ｌ
Ｌ１

A
cc
es
so
rie
s
COLLET CHUCK
SK/BSK №○-RSC D○MAX- L○ COLLET CHUCK SK/BSK №○-RSC D○MAX- L○
104
MODEL CODE φd
(CLAMPINGRANGE) φD L H COLLET NUT ADJUSTMENT
SCREW
Max 25,000mim-1
SK30
（BSK30）
RSC07-090G 400040 0.5～0.7 25 90 25～40 CR07-(D) RSN07NB (M6×20L-CTW)
RSC10-060G 400041
0.5～10 30
60
31～48 CR10-(D) RSN10NB RAS10-25-2.5RSC10-090G 400042 90
RSC10-120G 120
RSC13-065G 400043
0.5～13 36
60
35～52 CR13-(D) RSN13NB RAS13-25-2.5RSC13-090G 400044 90
RSC13-120G 120
RSC16-065G 400045
1～16 42
60 38～50
CR16-(D) RSN16NB
RAS16-25-2.5
RSC16-090G 400046 90
38～72
RSC16-120G 120
RSC20-075G 400047
1.5～20 50
75
44～56.5 CR20-(D) RSN20NBRSC20-090G 400048 90
RSC20-120G 120
SK40
（BSK40）
RSC07-090G 420130 0.5～7 25 90 25～40 CR07-(D) RSN07NB (M6×20L-CTW)
RSC10-060G 420131
0.5～10 30
60
31～48 CR10-(D) RSN10NB RAS10-25-2.5RSC10-090G 420132 90
RSC10-120G 120
RSC13-065G 420133
0.5～13 36
60
35～52 CR13-(D) RSN13NB RAS13-25-2.5RSC13-090G 420134 90
RSC13-120G 120
RSC16-065G 420135
1～16 42
60 38～70
CR16-(D) RSN16NB RAS16-25-5RSC16-090G 420136 90
38～77
RSC16-120G 120
RSC20-070G 420138
1.5～20 50
60 44～70
CR20-(D) RSN20NB RAS20-25-6
RSC20-090G 420170 90 44～72
RSC20-105G 90
44～82
RSC20-120G 120
	 	△：Produce	per	order

L1
Test bar
ORDERING EXAMPLE
- -BT30 SDC 08 080
① ② ③ ④
①
②
③
④
Shank Size
Holder's Name
Max. øD
G.L.  Length
0.05mm以下
SDC NO. DIA. OF TEST BAR RUNOUT
TRADITIONAL KEYLESS CHUCK
SHOWA SDC CHUCK
SHOWA SDC CHUCK
CLAMPING
Manual
With wrench
TWISTING MOMENT 比較％
6.9 N・m
21.6 N・m
100
314
・Drill chuck is positively coupled with the holder.
・Short (L length) and compact.
・Clamping force can be increased by the attached wrench.
FEATURES
RUNOUT CLAMPING POWER
SDC08
SDC13